# 900266174 09/13/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Moore		07/22/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	No Fear International Limited	
Street Address:	Unit A - Brook Park East	
City:	Shirebrook	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG20 8RY	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85783023	NO FEAR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Scott - Warner Norcross & Judd

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street NW Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 146919.154312

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: James L. Scott - Warner Norcross & Judd

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street NW Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0454 OF \$40.00 85/83023

900266174

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Scott			
Signature:	/JS/			
Date:	09/13/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trade Mark Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0455

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Thomas Moore, an individual residing at 2093 Lamplight Circle, Woodbury, Minnesota ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to No Fear International Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having a place of business at Unit A, Brook Part East, Shirebrook NG20 8RY, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the following trademark and trademark application (the "Trademark"):

Mark

U.S. Application No.

NO FEAR

85783023

together with all goodwill associated therewith, and any registrations, applications for registration, common law rights, and rights to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages.

Assignor agrees to execute such further documents and do such other acts, at the cost or expense of the Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to vest full right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to issue, maintain or enforce the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of July 22, 2013.

ASSIGNOR

THOMAS MOORE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 09/13/2013